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RESOLUTIGN

WHEREAS, Chapter 68, Section 141 G,

of the Laws of Kansas, 1947, provides
that the "governing body of any municipality b

y resolution 1s authorized and

rempowered to transfer, annually, from the road, bridge, or street fund of such
municipality not to exceed twenty-five percent of the amount of money credited to any
such fund, and subject to legal expenditure in such year, to a special road, bridge
or street bullding machinery and equipment fund"; and
WHEREAS, Douglas County has a cash balance of 135885 and

an unexpended budget balance of
end of the fiscal year 1949; and]

lig

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED That the Board of
Douglas County does hereby authorize its trea
Road Fund to the Special Road Equipment and

11,637.99 In 1ts Road Fund a&s of the

WHEREAS, Douglas Count

operated under a budget appropriation of $69,000.00
in its Road Fund for the year 19

, 25% of which would total $17,250.00;

County Commissioners of
surer to transfer $11,500.00 from its

Mzchinery Fund,

which sum does not exceed

25% of the amount of money which could
/

have been spent as limited oy law for the

year 1949.

Adopted this 31st day of December, 1949,

(sEAD) Ousdahl, Chairman
Ogden, Commissioner

ATTEST

/s/ T. R. Gerhart, County Clerk.
ty
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The followling applications for beer licenses were approved by the Board:
RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, on the 3lst day of December, 1949, the same being a regular
adjourned meeting of the Board of County Commissioners, of Douglas County, the
applica of E. A. Norvell, for a beer license came on for consideration of said
Board, and

WHEREAS, the Board does find that the said E. A. Norvell is in all ways
1alified under the law to sell cereal malt beverages for consumption on the
premises, and

HEREAS, the Board further finds that due and legal notice has been given
to the Grant Township Board and that ten days have expired from the giving of said
notice, and that no written objection has been filed by the Grant Townshlp Board,
protesting the granting of a beer license.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the applicant, E. A. Norville be
granted a license to sell cereal malt beverages for consumption on premises at the
place so described in application.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT T. R. Gerhart, County Clerk of Douglas County
be and he iIs hereby directed %o issue sald license.

(SEAL) /s/ Ray C. Ogden, Vice-Chairman
ATTEST: /s/ Charles E. Banning, Commissioner
JAYE e R Gl Gerhart, County Clerk. Board of County Commissioners of
Douglas Ccunty, Kansas.
APPROVED:
/s/ Robert B. Oyler, Co Attorney.
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RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, on the 3lst day of December, 1949, the same being a regular
ad journed meeting of the Board of County Commissioners, cf Douglas County, the
applicaticn of J. €. Poindexter, for a beer license came on for consideration of said
Board, and

WHEREAS, the Board does find that the said J. C. Poindexter is in zll ways
qualified under the law to sell cereal malt beverages for consumption on the premises,
and

4 _WHEREAS, the Board further finds that due z2nd legal notice has been given
to the "1l1low Springs Township Board and that ten days have expired from the giving
of sald notice, and that no written objection has been filed by the Willow Springs
township Board, protesting the granting of a beer license.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the J.

applicant, C. Poindexter be
malt beverages for consumption on premises at the
cation.

granted a license to sell cereal
place so described in appli

BE IT PURTHER RESOLVED that T. R. Gerhart, County Clerk of Dcuglas County
be and he is hereby directed to i1ssue said license.
APTRRISIT - P OTR Gerhart,County Clerk.
APPROVED: Robert B. Gyler, Co.Attorney. /s/ Ray e. o den, V‘ce-Claairrpan
/s/ Charles E. Bannlng omm:ssioner
Board of County Commissioners of

Douglas County, Kansas.




